WATER AUTHORITY ACT 1984 LAND DRAINAGE AMENDMENT BY-LAWS 1990

Made by the Water Authority of Western Australia, with the approval of the Minister for Water Resources, for the purposes of section 90 of the Land Drainage Act 1925.

Citation

1. These by-laws may be cited as the Land Drainage Amendment By-laws 1990.

Schedule amended

2. The Schedule to the Land Drainage By-laws 1986* is amended by deleting "30 June 1990.....\$16.00" and substituting the following—

" 30 June 1991.....\$17.25 ". [*Published in the Gazette of 27 June 1986 at pp. 2136-37. For amendments to

22 June 1990 see p. 375 of 1989 Index to Legislation of Western Australia.]

By resolution of the Board. The Seal of the Water Authority of Western Australia was affixed hereto in the presence of— [L.S.]

> K. C. WEBSTER, Chairman. W. J. COX, Managing Director.

Approved by the Minister for Water Resources: